Obsidian Manufacturing Industries, Inc. | 815-962-8700 | www.obsidianmfg.com | info@magnalock.com
 1
A COMPREHENSIVE GUIDE
 TO FLUX MASTER
CHUCK CONTROLS
A rectifier is a general term used to describe any device that converts alternating current (AC)
into direct current (DC).  All electromagnetic chucks are for operation from a direct current source.
Most factories have alternating current (AC) readily available, so a rectifier system is used to

Obsidian Manufacturing Industries, Inc. | 815-962-8700 | www.obsidianmfg.com | info@magnalock.com
 7
HOW TO ORDER A MAGNA-LOCK USA FLUX MASTER CHUCK CONTROL
When finalizing your order for a new chuck control, it will be necessary to specify incoming AC voltage, outgoing DC voltage and wattage of chuck.
Providing this information is the only way to ensure that the chuck control will effectively work with your electromagnetic chuck. It is also suggested that
incoming voltage from the building be verified to ensure no problems with the chuck controller installation.
STANDARD AVAILABLE MODELS
F15MY1 Manually operated Flux Master chuck control. A three-position toggle switch is used in controlling the
chuck, ON, OFF, and release. 115 VAC / VDC and 150 Watts capacity.  Unit is contained in a NEMA XII
enclosure with 6’ of 3 wire AC cord and plug and 6’ DC power cord. Weighs approximately 9 lbs.
Obsidian Manufacturing Industries, Inc. | 815-962-8700 | www.obsidianmfg.com | info@magnalock.com
 8
SCC-115-300S-115VAC   A remote operated automatic chuck control unit with 115 VAC, 115 VDC, 300 total watt capacity. Variable hold 0 to 100%,
auto demag cycle, fast or slow. Operation modes: full ON, variable hold, residual, release (demag) with indicator lights. NEMA enclosure with 8-foot AC
input cord, 8-foot DC output cord. Weighs approximately 30 lbs.
SCC-115-300S-230VAC   A remote operated automatic chuck
control unit with 230 VAC, 115 VDC, 300 total watt capacity.
Variable hold 0 to 100%, auto demag cycle, fast or slow.
Operation modes: full ON, variable hold, residual, release (demag)
with indicator lights. NEMA enclosure with 8-foot AC input cord, 8-
foot DC output cord. Weighs approximately 30 lbs.
SCC-230-300S-115VAC   A remote operated automatic chuck
control unit with 115 VAC, 230 VDC, 300 total watt capacity.
Variable hold 0 to 100%, auto demag cycle, fast or slow.
Operation modes: full ON, variable hold, residual, release (demag)
with indicator lights. NEMA enclosure with 8-foot AC input cord, 8-
foot DC output cord. Weighs approximately 30 lbs.
SCC-230-300S-230VAC   A remote operated automatic chuck
control unit with 230 VAC, 230 VDC, 300 total watt capacity.
Variable hold 0 to 100%, auto demag cycle, fast or slow.
Operation modes: full ON, variable hold, residual, release (demag)
with indicator lights. NEMA enclosure with 8-foot AC input cord, 8-

(fast/slow).  Specs below for VAC input, VDC output and watts maximum load. Approx. weights below.
As always, you must be particularly careful when dealing with electricity. Stay aware of potential hazards and understand the importance of electrical safety.  Always respect the
power of electricity.  Certain areas require securing a permit for any electrical work.  Consult your local authorities regarding the laws in your area before beginning any electrical
service.  ALW AY S R EAD  AN D  FOLLOW  IN ST R UCT ION  M AN UALS AN D  SAFET Y  W AR N IN G S.  Any advice, guidance or other information provided by Obsidian Manufacturing
Industries, Inc. or within any of our publications, including websites, cannot completely anticipate your situation. If you are at all unsure about completing any aspect of this or any
other electrical troubleshooting, consult a qualified electrical contractor to perform the service(s) for you. Testing and analysis of electromagnetism and electricity should only be
done by trained electricians that are qualified and trained to do so.
Model No. Watts
Max. Output
 Volts DC at
100% setting
Weight
lbs kg
Enclosure
Size
CC-115-500S-230VAC OR CC-115-500S-460VAC 500 115 115 52 B1
CC-230-500S-230VAC OR CC-230-500S-460VAC 500 230 115 52 B1
CC-115-750S-230VAC OR CC-115-750S-460VAC 750 115 115 52 B2
CC-230-750S-230VAC OR CC-230-750S-460VAC 750 230 115 52 B2
CC-115-1000S-230VAC OR CC-115-1000S-460VAC 1000 115 130 59 B2
CC-230-1000S-230VAC OR CC-230-1000S-460VAC 1000 230 130 59 B2
CC-115-1500S-230VAC OR CC-115-1500S-460VAC  1500 115 190 86 B2
CC-230-1500S-230VAC OR CC-230-1500S-460VAC 1500 230 190 86 B2
CC-230-2000S-230VAC OR CC-230-2000S-460VAC 2000 230 220 100 B2
CC-230-3000S-230VAC OR CC-230-3000S-460VAC 3000 230 290 132 B2
CC-230-5000S-230VAC OR CC-230-5000S-460VAC 5000 230 350 159 B3
CC-230-7500S-230VAC OR CC-230-7500S-460VAC 7500 230 420 191 B3
CC-230-10000S-230VAC OR CC-230-10000S-460VAC 10000 230 420 191 B3
 Enclosure B1 Enclosure B2 Enclosure B3
Dimensions in mm in mm in mm
Width 20 508 24 610 24 610
Height 20 508 24 610 30 762